order of the 2nd Respondent [The District Medical & Health officer, Nizamabad]
under Reference No.Rc.No.11 1-2iStores/DM&HO/ Nzb/2014 dated. 8-9-2014 as

being arbitrary, illegal, discriminatory, violative of Article 14 of the constitute of

lndia and Directing the Respondents to immediately pay the amount of

Rs.17,14,900/- [Rupees Seventeen Lakhs fourteen thousand nine hundred only]

of supplied life saving drugs and medicines covered under credit bills No.0.l5 to
017 dated.9-9-2014, for Rs.17,14,900/- of the 2nd petitioner M/s. Adithya
Pharma, Mahabubnagars0g00l , as per second work order of the 2nd

Respondent [The District Medical & Health Officer] under Reference

[...]

8377 oF 20171

Petition under section 151 cPC praying that in the circumstances stated
in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High court may be pleased to
(,jrect the 2nd and 3rd respondents immediately to Deposit the due amount of
Rs.13,75,054^ (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs seventy Five thousand fifty four only)
towards the remaining payment of the total claim of Rs. 17,14,900/_ (Rupees

seventeen Lakhs Fourteen thousands nine hundred only), in the Nationalized
bank, under fixed to get interest etc., to safe guard of the payment, towards the
supplied life saving drugs and medicines covered under credit bill Nos.

[...]

8245 OF 20't7l

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in

the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to direct

the 2nd and 3rd respondents immediately to Deposit the due amount of Rs.

7,93,814|(Rupees Seven lakhs Ninety three thousand eight hundred fourteen

only) towards the remaining payment of the total claim of Rs. 15,90,900/- (Rupees

Fifteen Lakhs Ninety thousands nine hundred only), in the Nationalized bank,

under fixed to get interest etc., to safe guard of the payment, towards the supplied

life saving drugs and medicines covered under credit bill Nos.